
CSUN (2-9) -vs- Utah (9-3)
2/20/2026 at Cathedral City, CA (Big League Dreams)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jones, Shelbee (4-2)
Loss: Tso, Kaitlyn (1-4)
HBP: Tso, Kaitlyn, Jones, Shelbee
PB: Capobianco, Emily (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Stamper First: Barker Third Base: Wells 
Start: 5:26 PM   Time: 2:17   Weather: Sunny, 60s

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
CSUN 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 1
Utah 3 2 0 0 0 3 X 8 7 0

CSUN 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Okano, Madison dp 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
Simons, Savannah ss 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
    Gonzalez, Sheridan ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Rivas, Amber rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Wright, Ta'Tiannah ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jackson, Raegan cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Hiner, Isabella 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 3
Hernandez, Madilyn c 1 0 0 0 1 1 2
    Perez, Vanessa pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kila, Mackenzie lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Valdez, Isabella 3b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Padilla, Maddie ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Villegas, Bernyce 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Ramirez, Jordan ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Tso, Kaitlyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 1 5 0 2 11 8

2B: Jackson, Raegan (1)
CS: Valdez, Isabella (1)
HBP: Okano, Madison (1); Jackson, Raegan (1); Hernandez, Madilyn
(1)
E: Hernandez, Madilyn (1)
DP: 1

Utah 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
White, Hailee 2b 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
Proctor, Kennedy rf/dp 4 2 2 5 0 1 0
Gomez, Mia dp 2 1 0 0 0 1 1
    Sakai, Sianni lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Crank, Payton lf/rf 3 1 1 3 0 1 0
Lyon, Kayla 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Passi, Shonty 1b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Wilson, Danika cf/pr 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Tacke, Brooke ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Capobianco, Emily c 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
Mayfield, Jolie ss 1 1 0 0 2 1 0
Jones, Shelbee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 8 7 8 5 4 4

2B: White, Hailee (1)
HR: Proctor, Kennedy (2); Crank, Payton (1)
SH: Capobianco, Emily (1)
HBP: Gomez, Mia (1)

CSUN IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tso, Kaitlyn (L, 1-4) 6.0 7 8 7 5 4 0 0 1 0 23 30 9 4 120
Totals 7 8 7 5 4 0 0 1 0 23 30 9 4 120

Utah IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jones, Shelbee (W, 4-2) 7.0 5 1 0 2 11 0 0 3 0 25 30 6 3 109
Totals 5 1 0 2 11 0 0 3 0 25 30 6 3 109



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

CSUN - Top of 1st CSU UTA
Okano, M. hit by pitch (1-0 B). 0 0
Simons, S. struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 0 0
Rivas, A. popped up to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Jackson, R. hit by pitch (2-1 BSB); Okano, M. advanced to second. 0 0
Hiner, I. singled up the middle (0-1 F); Jackson, R. advanced to second; Okano, M. advanced to third. 0 0
Hiner, I. advanced to second; Jackson, R. advanced to third; Okano, M. scored on a passed ball, unearned. 1 0
Hernandez, M struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBFS). 1 0

Utah - Bottom of 1st CSU UTA
White doubled to right center (3-2 KBBBF). 1 0
Proctor struck out looking (3-2 FBFBBK). 1 0
Gomez hit by pitch (2-2 KBKFB). 1 0
Crank homered to left field, 3 RBI (0-1 K); Gomez scored; White scored. 1 3
Lyon singled down the rf line (0-1 K). 1 3
Passi walked (3-1 BBBKB); Lyon advanced to second. 1 3
Wilson grounded out to 2b (1-0 B); Passi advanced to second; Lyon advanced to third. 1 3
Capobianco grounded out to ss (3-2 KFBBBF). 1 3

CSUN - Top of 2nd CSU UTA
Kila, M. flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 1 3
Valdez, I. singled through the right side (0-1 K). 1 3
Villegas, B. singled to first base (1-1 FB); Valdez, I. advanced to second. 1 3
Valdez, I. out at second c to 3b to 2b, caught stealing. 1 3
Okano, M. grounded out to 3b (3-2 FBSBFB). 1 3

Utah - Bottom of 2nd CSU UTA
Dropped foul ball, E2. 1 3
Mayfield walked (3-2 KFBBBB). 1 3
White lined out to cf (1-2 FBK). 1 3
Proctor homered to left field, 2 RBI (2-2 BFBFF); Mayfield scored, unearned. 1 5
Gomez flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 1 5
Crank struck out looking (2-2 BKBKK). 1 5

CSUN - Top of 3rd CSU UTA
Simons, S. struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 1 5
Rivas, A. popped up to ss (0-0). 1 5
Jackson, R. doubled to right center (0-1 K). 1 5
Hiner, I. struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 1 5

Utah - Bottom of 3rd CSU UTA
Lyon flied out to rf (3-2 FBBBF). 1 5
Passi singled to second base (1-1 BK). 1 5
Wilson popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 1 5
Capobianco lined out to rf (0-0). 1 5

CSUN - Top of 4th CSU UTA
Hernandez, M walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 5
Kila, M. reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (0-1 K); Hernandez, M out at second p to 2b. 1 5
Valdez, I. struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 5
Villegas, B. popped up to ss (0-2 SSF). 1 5



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Utah - Bottom of 4th CSU UTA
Mayfield walked (3-2 BBKSBB). 1 5
White singled, bunt (0-1 K); Mayfield advanced to second. 1 5
Proctor grounded into double play 3b to 1b (0-0); White advanced to second; Mayfield out on the play. 1 5
Gomez struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 1 5

CSUN - Top of 5th CSU UTA
Proctor to dp. 1 5
Sakai to lf for Gomez. 1 5
Crank to rf. 1 5
Okano, M. walked (3-2 SBBBKB). 1 5
Gonzalez, S. pinch hit for Simons, S.. 1 5
Gonzalez, S. struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 1 5
Rivas, A. singled to left field (1-2 SFB); Okano, M. advanced to second. 1 5
Jackson, R. reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Rivas, A. advanced to second; Okano, M. out at second ss
unassisted. 1 5
Hiner, I. popped up to 2b (1-1 BS). 1 5

Utah - Bottom of 5th CSU UTA
Simons, S. to ss for Gonzalez, S.. 1 5
Crank flied out to rf (3-1 BBBK). 1 5
Lyon flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 1 5
Passi lined out to 2b (2-2 BKBSF). 1 5

CSUN - Top of 6th CSU UTA
Hernandez, M hit by pitch (2-0 BB). 1 5
Perez, V. pinch ran for Hernandez, M. 1 5
Kila, M. struck out swinging (0-2 SFFS). 1 5
Padilla, M. pinch hit for Valdez, I.. 1 5
Padilla, M. struck out looking (2-2 BBKSK). 1 5
Ramirez, J. pinch hit for Villegas, B.. 1 5
Ramirez, J. struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFBS). 1 5

Utah - Bottom of 6th CSU UTA
Hernandez, M to c for Perez, V.. 1 5
Valdez, I. to 3b for Padilla, M.. 1 5
Villegas, B. to 2b for Ramirez, J.. 1 5
Tacke pinch hit for Wilson. 1 5
Tacke walked (3-1 BSBBB). 1 5
Wilson pinch ran for Tacke. 1 5
Capobianco grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Wilson advanced to second. 1 5
Mayfield struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 1 5
White walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 5
Proctor homered to center field, 3 RBI (1-0 B); White scored; Wilson scored. 1 8
Sakai popped up to ss (0-1 K). 1 8

CSUN - Top of 7th CSU UTA
Wilson to cf. 1 8
Okano, M. lined out to 1b (1-2 KBF). 1 8
Simons, S. struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 1 8
Wright, T. pinch hit for Rivas, A.. 1 8
Wright, T. struck out looking (2-2 BBFKK). 1 8



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Utah - Bottom of 7th CSU UTA


